

RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE FORT BERTHOLD INDIAN RESERVATION

- A Resolution Entitled "Approval of the Conditional Relinquishment of Anthony Gerald Roasting Stick Enrollment # 301U-08336 from Membership of the Three Affiliated Tribes"
- WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, and the authority under said Act and having adopted a Constitution and By-laws pursuant to said Act; and
- WHEREAS, Article III of the Constitution of the Three Affiliated Tribes provides that the Tribal Business Council is the governing body of the Tribes; and
- WHEREAS, The Constitution of the Three Affiliated Tribes authorizes and empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities on behalf of and in the interest of the welfare and benefit of the Tribes and of the enrolled members thereof; and
- WHEREAS, The Constitution and By-Laws of the Three Affiliated Tribes empowers the Tribal Business Council to revise the membership rolls and to govern future membership rolls; and
- WHEREAS, Anthony Gerald Roasting Stick, an adult, has requested a Conditional Relinquishment of his membership from the Three Affiliated Tribes, and has applied for membership with the Chippewa Cree Tribe of the Rocky Boy Reservation; and
- **WHEREAS**, A copy has been received of application confirmation from the Chippewa Cree Tribe of the Rocky Boy Reservation.
- WHEREAS, On November 28, 2011 the Three Affiliated Tribes Tribal Business Council reviewed the Conditional Relinquishment Request of Anthony Gerald Roasting Stick; and
- WHEREAS, Anthony Gerald Roasting Stick's Relinquishment from the Three Affiliated Tribes will become final on the day the Chippewa Cree Tribe of the Rocky Boy Reservation accepts Anthony Gerald Roasting Stick as a member of their tribe.
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes that Anthony Gerald Roasting Stick is hereby Conditionally Relinquished from the official membership roll of the Three Affiliated Tribes; and



THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES ENROLLMENT DEPT.

P.O. BOX 100

PHONE: 701-627-4238 FAX: 701-627-4252

NEW TOWN, ND 58763 FAX: 701-627-4252

CONDITIONAL RELINQUISHMENT REQUEST FORM

Photo



Three Affiliated Tribes P.O. Box 100 New Town, ND 58763

Certificate of Indian Blood

Name:

Anthony Gerald Roasting Stick

Enrollment Status:

Enrolled

Resolution Number: 87-39-C

Enrollment Number:

301U-08336

Resolution Date:

Date of Birth:

03/09/1987

Address (Mailing): 1005 Parker School Road

City: Box Elder, MT 59521

County/Borough: Hill

Address (Street): 1005 Parker School Road

City: Box Elder, MT 59521

County/Borough: Hill

Ethnic Affiliation/Blood Quantum

Total Quantum This Tribe:

3/16

Total Quantum All Tribes:

15/16

Ethnic Group:

Chippewa Cree Tribe - (R)

Blood Quantum: 1/2

Affiliation:

Chippewa

Ethnic Group:

Assiniboine and Sioux Tribes of Fort Peck - (R)

Blood Quantum: 1/4

Affiliation:

Sioux

Ethnic Group:

Three Affiliated Tribes - (R)

Affiliation:

Hidatsa

Blood Quantum: 3/16

Comment

Applied for Relinquishment on October 21, 2011

Sevant S. Taft **Enrollment Clerk** Authorizing Signature

Three Affiliated Tribes P.O. Box 100 New Town, ND 58763 (701) 627-4238 www.mhanation.com



BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Chippewa Cree Tribe of the Rocky Boy Reservation, shall be provided with a certified copy of this Resolution.

CERTIFICATION

Chairman [x] voting. [] not voting.

Dated this 28th day of November 2011

ATTEST:

Tribal Secretary, V. Judy Brugh

Tribal Business Council
Three Affiliated Tribes

Tribal Chairman, Tex G. Hall Tribal Business Council Three Affiliated Tribes

